

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 1607 of 2018

Shabnam Bibi ... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Ali Raja @ Shravani
3. Zubair Alam @ Sonu Alam
4. Sahbaz Ansari ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Zubair Khan, Advocate
	: Mr. Purnendu Sharan, Advocate
For the State	: V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No. 2	: None

Order No. 02/ Dated: 03.08.2023

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner , put up this case on 31.08.2023.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)