

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Revision No. 1607 of 2018**

Shabnam Bibi

... .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

.... Opp. Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : None  
For the State : A.P.P.  
For the Opp. Parties : None

**06/Dated: 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**

Let the case be listed on 13.04.2026.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

*Pappul-*

*23/03/2026*